 ITV2-IL-TF2Z014EN
Page 1 of 2
Instruction Manual
Electro-Pneumatic Regulator - IO-Link
compatible
ITV*0*0-IL*****-******** series
The intended use of the electro-pneumatic regulator is to control the flow
and pressure of fluid while connected to IO-Link communication.

• Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
9 How to Order
Refer to the operation manual or catalogue on the SMC website (URL: http//
www.smcworld.com for How to order information.
10 Outline dimensions
Refer to the operation manual or catalogue on the SMC website (URL: http//
www.smcworld.com for outline dimensions.
11 Limitations of Use
11.1 Limited warranty and Disclaimer/Compliance Requirements
Refer to Handling Precautions for SMC Products.
12 Product disposal
This product should not be disposed of as municipal waste. Check your local
regulations and guidelines to dispose of this product correctly, in order to
reduce the impact on human health and the environment.
13 Contacts
Refer to www.smcworld.com or www.smc.eu for your local
distributor/importer.
URL :   https:// www.smcworld.com (Global)      https:// www.smc.eu (Europe)
SMC Corporation, 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, Japan
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice from the manufacturer.
© 2021 SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved.
Template DKP50047-F-085M
Bit
offset Item Details
0 SSC1
1: Output pressure value is within +/-10% of
the target value.
0: Other than the above case.
1 Disabled Vacant. Becomes 0.
2 Disabled Vacant. Becomes 0.
3
Notification
of the
accumulated
energizing
time
Becomes 1 when the accumulated
energizing time reaches the set value.
0: Other than the above case.
4
Residual
pressure
error
Becomes 1 when the output pressure value
exceeds the specified value at the time of
zero-clear.
5 Target value
over range
Becomes 1 when the target value exceeds